Plumas Lake Elementary School District Performance Agreement For Inter-District Transfer Students/Parents

As a student whose residence is in another school district and is requesting a transfer to Plumas Lake Elementary School District, I agree to meet the following standards in order to maintain my enrollment in the district.

Student

- 1. Demonstrate progress toward high scholastic achievement each trimester I am enrolled at Plumas Lake Elementary School District.
- 2. Receive no failing grades on my trimester report cards.
- 3. Maintain a 95% attendance rate (no more than 3.5 days absent) for each trimester I am enrolled unless there is a medical reason explained by a note from a doctor.
- 4. Be a good citizen while I am enrolled at Plumas Lake Elementary School District.
- 5. Follow all classroom rules and procedures established by teachers and staff.
- 6. Must maintain no negative balances on any accounts including but not limited to Cafeteria, Transportation and Library/Textbook.

Student Conduct:

I understand that my Inter-District Transfer Agreement may be terminated at any time if my son/daughter's behavior, academic standing or attendance does not meet District standards.

Parent Conduct

I understand that based on board policy (BP/AR 1250) the district may at any time revoke this agreement if my presence or acts disrupt the school, students or employees, would result in damage to property, or would result in the distribution or use of a controlled substance.

I understand that my Inter-District Transfer Agreement must be submitted annually.	
Signed	Date
Student	
Signed	Date
Parent	